PREVIOUS ACTION

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Council are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit <u>www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode</u> to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

On November 12, 2014, City Council adopted Resolution 2014-170 approving an MOU between the City and the District regarding PADA's murals at the cost of \$10,463.64, amending the FY 2014/15 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$10,463.64 and authorizing the City Manager to execute the MOU and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On October 27, 2015, City Council adopted Resolution 2015-161 approving a MOU between the City and the District regarding PADA's mosaic sculptures at the cost of \$16,728, amending the FY 2015/16 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$16,728 and authorizing the City Manager to execute the MOU and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On November 15, 2016, City Council adopted Resolution 2016-156 approving a MOU between the City and the District regarding PADA's mixed media mural at the cost of \$11,892, amending the FY 2016/17 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$11,892 and authorizing the City Manager to execute the MOU and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On November 14, 2017, City Council adopted Resolution 2017-145 approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City and the District regarding the PADA mural at the cost of \$14,746, amending the FY 2017/18 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$14,746 and authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On November 13, 2018, City Council adopted Resolution 2018-147 approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City and District regarding the PADA mural at the cost of \$9,434, amending the FY 2018/19 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$9,434 and authorizing the Director of Parks and Recreation to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On January 28, 2020, City Council adopted Resolution 2020-08 approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City and District regarding the PADA mural at the cost of \$4,819 amending the FY 2019/20 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$4,819 and authorizing the Director of Parks and Recreation to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On February 9, 2021, City Council adopted 2021-21 Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City and District regarding the PADA mural at the cost of \$12,299 amending the FY 2020/21 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$12,299 and authorizing the Director of Parks and Recreation to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On February 8, 2022, City Council adopted 2022-21 Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City and District regarding the PADA mural at the cost of \$10,426 amending the FY 2021/22 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$10,426 and authorizing the Director of Parks and Recreation to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and make minor technical revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney; and

On April 11, 2023, City Council adopted 2023-43 Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding with the District regarding the PADA mural at the cost of \$3,513 amending the FY 2022/23 Operating Budget by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$3,513 and authorizing the Director of Parks and Recreation or designee to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and make minor non-substantive revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney

On January 23, 2024, City Council Adopted Resolution 2024-07 approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City and District regarding the PADA project at a cost of \$20,272, amending FY 2023/24 or FY 2024/25 Operating Budget, depending on the timing of the PADA project, by increasing the Public Art Acquisition Fund by \$20,272, and authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute the MOU and make minor non-substantive revisions to it, in consultation with the City Attorney